PRINTED: 06/01/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DAYE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	165187		B. WING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05/10/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - WEST UNION				2	TREET AUDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 HALL STREET VEST UNION, IA 52175	******	and the second s	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 000	F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS Correction date 4/6/18		ĮF (F 000 F000 Preparation and execution			6/6/18	
			,		of this response and plan of		•	
	The following deficien	cles relate to the facility's			correction does not constitute a	n		
		and the investigation of			admission or agreement by the			
F 644	Regulations (42CFR) Part 483, Subpart B-C) Coordination of PASARR and Assessments	F	644	provider of the truth of facts alleged				
SS=D				or conclusions set forth in the				
	§483.20(e) Coordination. A facility must coordinate assessments with the				statement of deficiencies. The p	an		
	pre-admission screening and resident review (PASARR) program under Medicald in subpart C of this part to the maximum extent practicable to avoid duplicative testing and effort. Coordination includes:				of correction is prepared and/or			
					executed solely because it is			
		483.20(e)(1)Incorporating the recommendations			required by the provisions of Fed	eral		
	PASARR evaluation re	he PASARR level II determination and the RR evaluation report into a resident's			and State law. For the purposes of	of		
	care,	lanning, and transitions of			any allegation that the facility is	ş		
	§483,20(e)(2) Referring all level II residents and all residents with newly evident or possible				not in substantial compliance with	ו		
	serious mental disorde	er, intellectual disability, or a evel II resident review upon			Federal requirements of participa	tion,		
	a significant change in				this response and plan of correction	on		
	by: Based on clinical record review and staff interview, the facility failed to provide a referral for the Level II Pre Admission Screening and				constitutes the facility's allegation			
					compliance in accordance with 73	. 1		
	Resident Review (PASRR) evaluation and determination for 1 of 1 resident reviewed				of the State Operations Manual.	w, s		
(Resident # 31). The facility census was 46					TITLE	j	(XG) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an exterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2667(02-00) Previous Versions Obsolute

Event ID:27UC11

Facility (D: IA0823

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/OLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A, BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		165187	B. WNG		05/10/2018				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - WEST UNION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 HALL STREET WEST UNION, IA 62176					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA OEFICIENCY)					
F 644	644 Continued From page 1		,. F61	F 644 Ascend was contacted and	Inew 6/6/18				
	Findings include:			PASRR was completed 5/13/18 for					
		Set (MDS) assessment inted Resident #31 had a		resident #31. An "Exemption from PASRR"					
	diagnosis of psychotic			was noted due to Dementia. All new					
	psychosis as delusion			mental health diagnosis will be					
	The PASRR Level I so	creen dated 10/31/14. vel I screen was required		communicated to the Social Worker by					
	unless you are known	to have or are suspected of I illness or an intellectual or		the HIM so a new PASRR can be initiated.					
•	developmental disability and exhibit a significant change in treatment needs. The PASRR listed no major mental illness.		!	Compliance will be monitored with PASRR					
i		9/18 at 1:57 p.m., the Social		audits by the Social Worker mon	thly x3				
	Worker reported there documentation after the	was no additional PASRR ne 10/31/14 PASRR. The		followed by twice a year with res	ults				
	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	dementia was the primary lent and wound not need		reviewed at QAPI meetings for fu	rther				
		During Interview on 5/9/18 at 3:30 p.m., the Social		recommendations.					
	calling Ascend (state of Level II PASRR). The	oleting a new PASRR after designee for evaluation of Social Worker reported							
·		dlagnosis was a significant PASRR determination and ted,			,				
F 655 SS=B	Baseline Care Plan CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)-		F 659	5					
	§483.21 Comprehensi Planning	ve Person-Centered Care							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165187	ี ซ. WING			ÓS	10/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	J	
************					01 HALL STREET		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY - WI	IST UNION			VEST UNION, IA 52175		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OPERICENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page 2 §483,21(a) Baseline Care Plans		F 655 F655 A baseline care plan fo		F655 A baseline care plan for reside	nt #29	6/6/18
	§483.21(a)(1) The fac	illity must develop and care plan for each resident			was developed and reviewed with	.he	
	that includes the instructions needed to provide effective and person-centered care of the resident				resident and family on 4/10/18. For all		
ं , श	The baseline care pla				new residents an initial care plan that is		
-	(i) Be developed within 48 hours of a resident's admission. (ii) Include the minimum healthcare information				easily understood by the resident a	nd/or	
	necessary to properly including, but not limit	care for a resident			their representative will be developed		
1	(A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders.			within 48 hours of admission and a			
	(C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services.				copy provided which will include go	als,	
, (<mark>1</mark> 855).	(E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommendation, if applicable.				summary of medications and dietai	у	
	§483,21(a)(2) The fac	allity may develop a plan in place of the baseline		:	instructions and services and treatr	nents	
	care plan if the compi				to be administered by the facility a	nd	
	admission. (ii) Meets the requirements set forth in paragraph				personnel acting on behalf of the fa	cility.	
	(b) of this section (exc this section).	cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of			Audits of care plan completion and	reviews	
•	§483.21(a)(3) The fa	cility must provide the			with resident/representative for all	new	
,	resident and their representative with a summary of the baseline care plan that includes but is not limited to: (i) The initial goals of the resident. (ii) A summary of the resident's medications and dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and treatments to be				admits will be completed monthly t	or 3	
					months then every 6 months and t	ien	
					yearly to follow. Results to be reviewed at		
	administered by the facility and personnel acting on behalf of the facility.				QAPI meetings for any further reco	mmenda	itions.
		<u> </u>	ł		l	1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
.		165187	B. WNG		0	5/10/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - WEST UNION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 201 HALL STREET WEST UNION, IA 52175	CODE		
(X4) IO PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN C X (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec interview, the facility to the initial care plan to representative as req	mation based on the details care plan, as necessary. is not met as evidenced ord review and staff falled to provide a copy of the resident or their ulred. (Resident #29) The	F	655			
F 689 SS#G	facility census was 46 residents. Findings include: 1, Review of the EMR (Electronic Medical Record) for Resident #29 with an admission date of 3/26/18 revealed no documentation the resident or their representative was provided a written copy of the initial care plan that was easily understood by the resident or their representative as required. During interview on 5/9/18 at 12:10 p.m., the Director of Nursing and Social Worker state they were not aware of the regulation that required a written copy of the resident care plan be given to the resident or their representative. Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483,25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		F	689			

187 B	, WNG		- [
		05/10/2018		
	2			
D DY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE.	COMPLETION DATE
rdered acture as 46 I) sident #18 Status) seded s for bed staff ident #18 ad ize a slide to use a veakness A., Staff A D at about Resident noce to r. Staff B vot pwer chair, ed and it not #18 to	₽ 689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	rview the product of	PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG F 689 rview the ordered acture as 46 at 18 Status) eeded re for bed staff sident #18 ed lize a slide r to use a weakness n., Staff A 8 at about a Resident ince to ir. Staff B vot ower chair, ed and it int #18 to tesident to tesident resident to tesident ince to ir. Staff B vot ower chair, ed and it int #18 to tesident	PREFIX TAG PREFIX	WEST UNION, IA 52175 INCIES D BY FULL ORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required. It) esident #18 Status) eeded rs for bed staff sident #18 ed lize a slide r to use a weakness n., Staff A 8 at about a Resident ince to ince to ince to ince to ince to over chair, ed and it int #18 to tesident It #18 to tesident

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	165187 8. WNG				05/10/2018					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - WEST UNION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 HALL STREET WEST UNION, IA 62175						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLETIO				
. F 689	transferred Resident and there were no visional there were no visional transferred Resident and there were no visional to come and as \$118. When Staff C arron the floor with her letter and there was ninjury. Staff C assisted Resident \$18. Of the final transfer to the control of the final transfer to the control of the c	C (CNA) arrived and they #18 into the shower chair ible signs of any injury. /8/18 at 12:50 p.m. Staff C corning of 4/13/18 she was saist to transfer Resident rived the resident was sitting ags extended out in front of co apparent signs of any d Staff A and B in lifting loor and into the shower aware Staff A and B had not there was no nursing noving the resident. /8/18 at 1:25 p.m. Staff B the morning of 4/13/18 heard Staff A call for Resident #18. Staff B ed Staff A in pivoting to be do to the shower chair, sident #18 required a slide of B indicated they did not lide board as Resident #18 to slide on the edge of the ir brakes were not locked by so they gently lowered boor. Staff B verified the yilling on the way to the spined out in front of her. His could not have been called to assist in getting loor and into the shower a nurse to assess the	F	689						
	(CNA) stated that price	r to her leg fracture				-				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165187	6, WING				05/10/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY - W	EST UNION		201	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IALL STREET ST UNION, IA 52175				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE) TAG CROSS REFERENCED		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	/E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	slide board to transfer did not work for show slide wall on the boar used for transfers in a The progress notes he fall on 4/13/18 or any resident to be lowere the morning of 4/19/1 the resident's right kn discolored. Staff assemedical provider who ordered X-rays which (above the knee) fract hospital transferred Revaluation/consultation Surgeon. The Orthopedic Surged/20/18 found a paths on the right that may on 4/13/18. Review of follow up of the facility to the survey CNA's involved received/20/18, and 4/21/18 floor. The facility also	d 2 staff assistance with a cr. However, the slide board vers because her skin did not d. The mechanical lift was and out of the shower chair. Ind no documentation of a incident that required the d to the floor. The notes on 8 indicated staff observed was swollen and essed and notified the assessed the knee and revealed a distal femurature on the right leg. The tesident #18 for on with an Orthopedic eon consultation dated blogic distal femur fracture have occurred from the fall occumentation provided by eyor on 5/8/18 found the ved education on 4/19/18, prior to working back on the completed audits the week staff followed residents care	F	389					